1
2
3
1-GATES
4
CHANNEL PENSTOCK type MR03-40
Designed for assembling on an open channel and with a frame embedded in concrete. Penstock that can be
used for both water directions.

· End support
· Optional element:
·
93
A Aeration cylinder
Power unitEnd support
Elastic coupling
A'
SECTION " A-A' "
h
4,00
L
94
95
Type
MR10-300 3,00
74
Rotor
(H.P.)
Motor power
Speed(r.p.m.)
L (m)
(Kw)
Power
Speed(r.p.m.)
Motor Maximum
immersion
(cm.)
(74/49)
20
(20/13,4)
15
(15/10)
1500
(1500/1000)
29
MR10-450 4,50
74
(74/49)
30
(30/19,7)

2,0
1,0
0,0
9,0
10,0
15,0 20,0 25,0 30,0
10,05,0 15,0 20,0 25,0 30,0
83 r.p
.m
.
55 r.p.m.
55 r.p.m.
83 r.p.m.
CURVAS DE POTENCIA ABSORBIDA
Tipo
MR10-600 6,00
83
Velocidad
(CV)
Potencia
Rotor (r.p.m.)
L (m)
(Kw)
Potencia
Motor (r.p.m.)
Velocidad
Máx. (cm.)
Inmersión
(83/55)
40
(43/28,2)
30
(32/21)
1500
(1500/1000)
24
MR10-750 7,50
83
(83/55)
50
(48,3/32,2)
37
(36/24)
1500
(1500/1000)
24
MR10-900 9,00
83
(83/55)
60
(67/42,9)